Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 40% 31% 27% 30% 41% 41% 41% 11% 32% 24%
Off on the wrong track 51% 55% 47% 55% 52% 55% 47% 53% 48% 68% 47% 59%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 14% 21% 15% 1% 7% 11% 20% 21% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (785) (464) (536) (213) (236) (343) (208) (724) (117) (108) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 32% 73% 6% 73% 33% 37% 42% 36% 35% 37% 31%
Off on the wrong track 51% 79% 46% 22% 88% 22% 49% 52% 51% 53% 52% 48% 54%
Not sure 13% 8% 22% 5% 6% 5% 18% 11% 7% 11% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (332) (415) (253) (300) (299) (430) (253) (190) (195) (228) (403) (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 29% 23% 15% 20% 31% 35% 32% 2% 19% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 20% 19% 11% 19% 15% 15% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 12% 7% 14% 11% 9% 3% 8% 10% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 32% 46% 39% 39% 34% 50% 37% 58% 33% 48%
Not sure 8% 2% 9% 8% 15% 10% 7% 1% 5% 15% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (785) (464) (536) (213) (236) (343) (208) (724) (117) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 26% 5% 20% 63% 4% 67% 23% 29% 30% 26% 20% 29% 25%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 21% 25% 1% 26% 18% 20% 13% 16% 20% 18% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 13% 4% 6% 3% 9% 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 32% 5% 87% 4% 39% 38% 40% 46% 40% 33% 46%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 3% 2% 1% 12% 3% 6% 4% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (332) (415) (253)  (300)  (299)  (430) (253) (190) (195) (228) (403)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 33% 33% 28% 26% 24% 30% 41% 32% * 23% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 56% 55% 63% 61% 53% 61% 58% 58% * 54% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 22% 10% 1% 10% * 23% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (440) (360) (236) (204) (71) (95) (174) (100) (369) (17) (39) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 29% 23% 37% * 35% 25% 37% 27% 24% 27% 34% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 51% 64% 55% * 56% 62% 54% 59% 64% 59% 60% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 20% 13% 8% * 9% 12% 9% 15% 12% 14% 7% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (440) (37) (180) (223) (16) (277) (178) (122) (85) (85) (95) (192) (68)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 59% 48% 60% 47% 55% 55% 62% 54% 61% 53% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 35% 39% 35% 41% 39% 36% 30% 37% 37% 30% 42%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 13% 6% 12% 6% 9% 8% 8% 2% 18% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (492) (406) (201) (291) (114) (122) (151) (105) (322) (85) (54) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 65% 44% * 67% * 58% 49% 46% 60% 53% 54% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 30% 44% * 30% * 34% 42% 45% 35% 38% 36% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 13% * 3% * 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 101%  100% 101% * 100% * 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (492)  (281)  (189)  (22)  (280) (20) (209) (125) (95) (102) (114) (182)  (94)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — Just returning from Orlando and Doral (Miami), Florida, and heading to the Oval Office, where | will present
the great Economist, Dr. Arthur Laffer, with the Presidential Medal of Freedom.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 11% 14% 28% 27% 26% 2% 13% 13%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 11% 12% 12%
OK 35% 29% 37% 32% 37% 39% 32% 31% 34% 35% 34% 39%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 12% 16% 12% 9% 8% 10% 12% 22% 7%
Terrible 19% 21% 15% 23% 21% 17% 18% 21% 15% 40% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (778) (460) (533) (212) (234) (340) (207) (721) (115) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 18% 49% 2% 56% 19% 25% 22% 21% 16% 25% 18%
Good 14% 7% 14% 23% 6% 23% 12% 15% 19% 14% 13% 14% 14%
OK 35% 35% 40% 25% 31% 19% 37% 34% 27% 32% 39% 32% 38%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 3% 19% 2% 11% 9% 17% 10% 11% 12% 12%
Terrible 19% 36% 17% 0% 42% 0% 21% 17% 16% 22% 20% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993) (328) (412)  (253)  (295)  (299)  (426) (251) (190) (194) (227) (399)  (173)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — | will be interviewed LIVE tonight by @seanhannity on @FoxNews 9 P.M. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 20% 20% 10% 17% 26% 24% 24% 3% 15% 10%
Good 11% 12% 13% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 13% 6% 2% 9%
OK 36% 31% 39% 33% 40% 38% 37% 28% 36% 34% 37% 42%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 14% 17% 14% 8% 10% 10% 15% 20% 11%
Terrible 22% 23% 18% 25% 22% 21% 17% 29% 17% 42% 25% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (778) (462) (531) (213) (235) (339) (206) (719) (115) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 3% 18% 46% 2% 51% 19% 25% 19% 20% 16% 23% 17%
Good 11% 3% 10% 21% 3% 22% 9% 10% 14% 11% 11% 10% 13%
OK 36% 35% 41% 28% 32% 23% 37% 34% 31% 30% 40% 37% 34%
Bad 12% 17% 13% 4% 16% 3% 12% 9% 17% 12% 13% 11% 12%
Terrible 22% 42% 17% 1% 47% 0% 22% 22% 19% 27% 20% 19% 24%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (330)  (413) (250)  (297)  (296)  (428) (251) (189) (195) (228) (398) (172




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — ....asking Hillary Clinton why she deleted and acid washed her Emails AFTER getting a subpoena from
Congress? Anybody else would be in jail for that, yet the Dems refuse to even bring it up. Rigged House Committee
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 11% 15% 31% 33% 28% 2% 18% 16%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 6% 14% 9% 8% 11% 4% 8% 4%
OK 19% 10% 23% 15% 32% 20% 15% 10% 17% 20% 25% 25%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 15% 19% 14% 12% 6% 11% 16% 19% 12%
Terrible 36% 42% 30% 42% 34% 38% 32% 44% 33% 57% 29% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (778) (459) (534) (212) (234) (340) (207) (717) (117) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 22% 53% 2% 62% 22% 27% 21% 22% 19% 26% 23%
Good 9% 4% 8% 18% 2% 18% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10%
OK 19% 11% 25% 19% 4% 12% 23% 12% 17% 18% 18% 21% 17%
Bad 12% 14% 14% 7% 11% 6% 14% 12% 11% 11% 12% 12% 15%
Terrible 36% 68% 31% 2% 82% 2% 34% 37% 38% 40% 41% 32% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (329) (412) (252) (297) (297) (426) (251) (189) (194) (227) (400) (172)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — So sad that the Democrats are putting wonderful Hope Hicks through hell, for 3 years now, after total
exoneration by Robert Mueller & the Mueller Report. They were unhappy with result so they want a Do Over. Very unfair & costly to her. Will it
ever end? Why aren’t they.......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 20% 11% 15% 31% 33% 28% 2% 18% 16%
Good 9% 10% 11% 8% 6% 14% 9% 8% 11% 4% 8% 4%
OK 19% 10% 23% 15% 32% 20% 15% 10% 17% 20% 25% 25%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 15% 19% 14% 12% 6% 11% 16% 19% 12%
Terrible 36% 42% 30% 42% 34% 38% 32% 44% 33% 57% 29% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (778) (459) (534) (212) (234) (340) (207) (717) (117) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 22% 53% 2% 62% 22% 27% 21% 22% 19% 26% 23%
Good 9% 4% 8% 18% 2% 18% 7% 12% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10%
OK 19% 11% 25% 19% 4% 12% 23% 12% 17% 18% 18% 21% 17%
Bad 12% 14% 14% 7% 11% 6% 14% 12% 11% 1% 12% 12% 15%
Terrible 36% 68% 31% 2% 82% 2% 34% 37% 38% 40% 41% 32% 36%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (993) (329) (412) (252) (297) (297) (426) (251) (189) (194) (227) (400) (172)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — If | didn’t have the Phony Witch Hunt going on for 3 years, and if the Fake News Media and their partner in
Crime, the Democrats, would have played it straight, | would be way up in the Polls right now - with our Economy, winning by 20 points. But I’'m
winning anyway!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 19% 9% 14% 29% 32% 27% 3% 14% 13%
Good 10% 11% 13% 7% 6% 14% 11% 6% 11% 7% 5% 6%
OK 19% 10% 23% 16% 32% 21% 15% 11% 18% 16% 27% 28%
Bad 13% 11% 11% 15% 19% 16% 13% 6% 11% 17% 24% 15%
Terrible 36% 42% 29% 43% 34% 34% 32% 45% 33% 58% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (782) (461) (535) (213) (235) (340) (208) (722) (115) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 20% 50% 2% 57% 20% 25% 20% 19% 16% 24% 25%
Good 10% 5% 8% 19% 3% 20% 8% 12% 14% 1% 11% 9% 7%
OK 19% 9% 28% 19% 2% 13% 23% 14% 17% 16% 18% 23% 18%
Bad 13% 14% 15% 10% 13% 8% 15% 11% 16% 14% 13% 12% 17%
Terrible 36% 70% 29% 2% 81% 2% 34% 37% 34% 40% 42% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (996) (330) (413) (253) (298) (299) (429) (253) (190) (195) (227) (400) (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — DEMOCRAT CONGRESSIONAL HEARINGS ARE RIGGED!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 10% 14% 26% 28% 25% 3% 14% 14%
Good 10% 11% 11% 8% 7% 12% 1% 8% 11% 4% 5% 7%
OK 20% 13% 24% 16% 27% 23% 17% 12% 18% 18% 31% 16%
Bad 15% 12% 12% 18% 24% 17% 14% 7% 13% 22% 21% 23%
Terrible 35% 41% 29% 41% 31% 34% 32% 46% 33% 53% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (778) (457) (533) (212) (234) (339) (205) (718) (114) (108) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 47% 1% 53% 18% 21% 23% 18% 16% 24% 21%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 2% 21% 7% 15% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11%
OK 20% 10% 26% 22% 3% 18% 23% 15% 17% 18% 19% 22% 17%
Bad 15% 16% 19% 8% 14% 6% 18% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16% 19%
Terrible 35% 68% 29% 2% 80% 3% 33% 38% 35% 42% 40% 30% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (990)  (328)  (410)  (252)  (296)  (298)  (426) (252) (189) (195) (226) (395)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — ....33,000 Emails that Hillary and her lawyer deleted and acid washed AFTER GETTING A SUBPOENA FROM
CONGRESS? That is real Obstruction that the Dems want no part of because their hearings are RIGGED and a disgrace to our Country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 30% 21% 12% 17% 34% 35% 31% 3% 19% 15%
Good 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 12% 8% 5% 9% 4% 10% 11%
OK 18% 9% 21% 15% 27% 20% 15% 11% 17% 23% 18% 24%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 17% 13% 13% 6% 10% 19% 22% 10%
Terrible 35% 40% 29% 42% 34% 37% 31% 43% 33% 51% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (780) (462) (533) (213) (233) (343) (206) (719) (117) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 24% 58% 2% 68% 22% 30% 28% 24% 20% 27% 28%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 13% 7% 9% 12% 9% 9% 7% 13%
OK 18% 10% 25% 17% 4% 11% 22% 13% 12% 16% 19% 21% 13%
Bad 13% 16% 13% 7% 15% 6% 14% 10% 14% 14% 10% 13% 15%
Terrible 35% 68% 29% 2% 77% 3% 34% 38% 34% 37% 41% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (331)  (414)  (250)  (299)  (296)  (427) (252) (189) (194) (227) (400)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — The Dems are very unhappy with the Mueller Report, so after almost 3 years, they want a Redo, or Do Over.
This is extreme Presidential Harassment. They gave Crooked Hillary’s people complete Immunity, yet now they bring back Hope Hicks. Why
aren’t the Dems looking at the.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 30% 21% 12% 17% 34% 35% 31% 3% 19% 15%
Good 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 12% 8% 5% 9% 4% 10% 11%
OK 18% 9% 21% 15% 27% 20% 15% 11% 17% 23% 18% 24%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 17% 13% 13% 6% 10% 19% 22% 10%
Terrible 35% 40% 29% 42% 34% 37% 31% 43% 33% 51% 32% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995) (780) (462) (533) (213) (233) (343) (206) (719) (117) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 3% 24% 58% 2% 68% 22% 30% 28% 24% 20% 27% 28%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 13% 7% 9% 12% 9% 9% 7% 13%
OK 18% 10% 25% 17% 4% 11% 22% 13% 12% 16% 19% 21% 13%
Bad 13% 16% 13% 7% 15% 6% 14% 10% 14% 14% 10% 13% 15%
Terrible 35% 68% 29% 2% 77% 3% 34% 38% 34% 37% 41% 33% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (331)  (414)  (250)  (299)  (296) (427 (252) (189) (194) (227) (400)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — THANK YOU! Trump2020 https://t.co/recnmmYAFN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 23% 10% 15% 32% 36% 30% 3% 15% 14%
Good 9% 10% 12% 7% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 6% 5% 5%
OK 29% 23% 32% 27% 37% 35% 28% 17% 27% 33% 36% 37%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 15% 16% 17% 10% 14% 13% 17% 14% 12%
Terrible 24% 25% 19% 28% 27% 23% 20% 27% 19% 40% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (774) (457) (529) (210) (232) (341) (203) (715) (113) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 3% 21% 57% 1% 65% 22% 30% 22% 22% 18% 28% 24%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 18% 7% 10% 15% 10% 10% 8% 10%
OK 29% 28% 35% 21% 24% 14% 33% 24% 25% 26% 32% 31% 28%
Bad 14% 22% 13% 4% 24% 3% 13% 15% 17% 16% 14% 11% 17%
Terrible 24% 44% 21% 1% 48% 1% 26% 20% 20% 26% 26% 22% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (328)  (408)  (250)  (294)  (298)  (428) (245) (188) (192) (225) (396)  (173)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — Don’t ever forget - this election is about YOU. It is about YOUR family, YOUR future, & the fate of YOUR
COUNTRY. We begin our campaign with the best record, the best results, the best agenda, & the only positive VISION for our Country’s future!
Trump2020

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 33% 30% 25% 13% 18% 36% 38% 33% 4% 22% 15%
Good 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 12% 7% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9%
OK 24% 16% 26% 22% 35% 29% 21% 10% 22% 25% 31% 33%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 16% 11% 9% 11% 19% 15% 10%
Terrible 28% 31% 23% 33% 27% 25% 24% 37% 24% 47% 25% 34%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992) (780) (460) (532) (212) (235) (339) (206) (718) (116) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 4% 26% 62% 2% 71% 24% 34% 26% 25% 23% 31% 27%
Good 9% 3% 10% 14% 1% 13% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 1%
OK 24% 19% 31% 18% 13% 13% 28% 17% 21% 19% 26% 27% 19%
Bad 13% 20% 1% 5% 20% 3% 1% 12% 18% 14% 14% 10% 16%
Terrible 28% 54% 23% 1% 63% 1% 28% 28% 25% 32% 29% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (328)  (412)  (252)  (295)  (299) (427 (251) (189) (193) (227) (399)  (173)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — In the ultimate act of moral cowardice, not one Democrat Candidate for president - not a single one - has stood
up to defend the incredible men and women of ICE and Border Patrol. They don’t have the character, the virtue, or the spine! Trump2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 29% 21% 10% 17% 32% 37% 31% 4% 16% 15%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 5% 9% 5% 11% 2%
OK 19% 10% 25% 14% 33% 22% 16% 8% 18% 20% 22% 29%
Bad 13% 10% 9% 16% 17% 16% 11% 8% 10% 19% 23% 17%
Terrible 34% 40% 28% 41% 31% 32% 33% 42% 32% 52% 29% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (779) (459) (533) (211) (235) (341) (205) (717) (116) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 2% 24% 57% 2% 68% 21% 31% 25% 22% 20% 28% 27%
Good 9% 4% 7% 17% 2% 14% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 9%
OK 19% 11% 27% 18% 5% 11% 24% 12% 19% 14% 20% 23% 15%
Bad 13% 16% 14% 6% 14% 5% 16% 10% 9% 15% 12% 11% 15%
Terrible 34% 67% 28% 2% 78% 2% 32% 36% 36% 38% 38% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (328)  (412)  (252)  (298)  (297)  (426) (251) (189) (193) (227) (399)  (173)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — On no issue are Democrats more extreme — and more depraved — than when it comes to Border Security. The
Democrat Agenda of open borders is morally reprehensible. It is the great betrayal of the American Middle Class and our Country as a whole!
Trump2020

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 30% 22% 10% 20% 33% 38% 33% 2% 18% 15%
Good 9% 8% 12% 7% 12% 11% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 2%
OK 19% 11% 20% 17% 29% 22% 17% 8% 16% 23% 25% 30%
Bad 12% 11% 11% 13% 16% 17% 10% 6% 10% 15% 23% 12%
Terrible 34% 39% 27% 40% 33% 30% 32% 43% 31% 52% 27% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (784) (463) (534) (212) (235) (342) (208) (721) (117) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 3% 23% 62% 2% 69% 22% 32% 27% 24% 19% 31% 28%
Good 9% 5% 9% 15% 2% 14% 10% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 9%
OK 19% 1% 27% 15% 4% 12% 22% 17% 14% 14% 20% 22% 15%
Bad 12% 15% 13% 6% 15% 3% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14%
Terrible 34% 66% 28% 1% 77% 2% 32% 34% 34% 40% 38% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (331)  (414) (252)  (300)  (298)  (430) (253) (188) (194) (228) (402)  (173)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — Together, we are breaking the most sacred rule in Washington Politics: we are KEEPING our promises to the
American People. Because my only special interest is YOU! Trump2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 29% 25% 13% 20% 34% 35% 33% 3% 15% 16%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 4% 14% 10%
OK 22% 15% 26% 19% 33% 28% 19% 10% 20% 29% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 17% 18% 13% 11% 13% 20% 17% 18%
Terrible 27% 31% 22% 32% 26% 22% 25% 36% 24% 43% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (782) (460) (531) (211) (233) (341) (206) (719) (116) (106) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 27% 3% 25% 60% 2% 69% 23% 34% 25% 25% 21% 30% 27%
Good 10% 6% 9% 16% 2% 15% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11%
OK 22% 17% 28% 19% 11% 13% 26% 17% 22% 16% 24% 25% 20%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 4% 24% 4% 15% 12% 20% 14% 16% 15% 12%
Terrible 27% 54% 21% 0% 62% 0% 27% 28% 22% 34% 28% 22% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (328) (412) (251) (298) (298) (429) (251) (186) (192) (227) (399) (173)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — THANK YOU ORLANDO, FLORIDA!https://t.co/Va9FhByJi0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 21% 11% 16% 30% 31% 28% 3% 13% 12%
Good 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 11% 16% 7% 8% 18%
OK 37% 33% 37% 37% 37% 44% 36% 31% 36% 39% 41% 37%
Bad 11% 10% 11% 11% 16% 10% 9% 10% 9% 17% 17% 13%
Terrible 16% 17% 13% 18% 20% 16% 12% 17% 12% 34% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (780) (461) (532) (210) (234) (343) (206) (720) (115) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 21% 51% 3% 60% 20% 28% 22% 25% 15% 26% 23%
Good 14% 7% 14% 22% 4% 22% 11% 14% 19% 11% 17% 14% 12%
OK 37% 43% 41% 22% 44% 15% 40% 33% 32% 34% 43% 36% 36%
Bad 11% 17% 1% 3% 17% 3% 11% 10% 14% 14% 9% 10% 12%
Terrible 16% 30% 13% 2% 33% 0% 17% 15% 12% 17% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (329) (412) (252)  (297) (297) (427) (251) (188) (192) (228) 401)  (172)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets June 19, 2019 — Join me LIVE tonight in Orlando, Florida at 8:00 P.M. Eastern as we kickoff Trump2020. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, June 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 22% 22% 12% 14% 30% 29% 27% 2% 15% 12%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 12% 5%
OK 38% 33% 39% 36% 38% 40% 39% 33% 37% 41% 33% 48%
Bad 12% 10% 11% 12% 17% 14% 9% 9% 10% 16% 17% 16%
Terrible 17% 18% 14% 20% 21% 19% 13% 18% 13% 32% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995) (781) (464) (531) (212) (235) (342) (206) (722) (114) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 52% 1% 59% 20% 28% 20% 21% 16% 26% 22%
Good 11% 7% 10% 19% 4% 20% 10% 11% 15% 12% 15% 10% 9%
OK 38% 40% 45% 22% 42% 17% 39% 34% 35% 37% 43% 36% 37%
Bad 12% 17% 12% 5% 17% 3% 13% 9% 18% 9% 10% 13% 16%
Terrible 17% 33% 14% 1% 36% 0% 18% 18% 12% 22% 17% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (328) (414) (253) (296) (299) (429) (252) (189) (194) (228) (400) (173)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 36% 39% 28% 27% 30% 38% 35% 39% 12% 27% 26%
Inappropriate 52% 55% 45% 59% 50% 54% 50% 56% 49% 71% 50% 55%
Not sure 14% 9% 16% 13% 23% 15% 12% 9% 12% 17% 23% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (987) (780) (459) (528) (209) (230) (340) (208) (716) (117) (104) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 33% 11% 31% 69% 5% 71% 33% 33% 37% 30% 32% 35% 34%
Inappropriate 52% 84% 49% 14% 92% 15% 51% 53% 55% 59% 53% 48% 53%
Not sure 14% 5% 20% 17% 3% 14% 16% 15% 8% 12% 15% 16% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (331) (407) (249) (299) (299) (426) (249) (185) (189) (225) (400) (173)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 41% 46% 30% 35% 35% 42% 38% 42% 19% 35% 32%
No 45% 48% 36% 54% 40% 46% 44% 52% 42% 68% 41% 43%
Not sure 17% 11% 19% 16% 25% 20% 14% 10% 16% 12% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (999) (784) (463) (536) (213) (235) (343) (208) (723) (117) (108) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 15% 36% 72% 11% 76% 32% 40% 50% 37% 35% 37% 43%
No 45% 76% 41% 12% 81% 12% 48% 46% 37% 48% 49% 43% 43%
Not sure 17% 9% 23% 17% 8% 13% 20% 14% 12% 15% 16% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (332)  (415)  (252)  (299)  (299)  (430) (253) (189) (195) (228) (402)  (174)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 19 - 20, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 19 - 20, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.384 to 3.03,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.343.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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